# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of one of the Assignors from Lee, Kam K. to Yee, Kam K. previously recorded on Reel 021303 Frame 0737. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors' interest to International Business Machines Corporation.

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corville O. Allen	07/21/2008
Albert A. Chung	07/22/2008
Binh C. Truong	07/24/2008
Kam K. Yee	07/21/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12180906

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(561)244-1062		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	561-922-3845		
Email:	sgreenberg@crgplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP		
Address Line 1:	950 Peninsula Corporate Circle		
Address Line 2:	Suite 3020		
Address Line 4:	Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

7161-401U

# PATENT REEL: 021598 FRAME: 0828

OP \$40.00 12180906

500660363

#### Total Attachments: 10

source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=7161-401U\_Corrective Assignment#page9.tif 7/30/2008 7:24:30 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: CAREY, RODRIGUEZ, GREENL 3 & PAUL, LLP COMPANY: 950 . NSULA CORPORATE CI

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/28/2008 500605272

SUBMISSION TYPI	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Corville O. Allen			07/21/2008	
Albert A. Chung			07/22/2008	
Binh C. Truong			07/24/2008	
Kam K. Lee			07/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	International	Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard	Road		
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			
Property Type			Number	
Application Numbe		12180906		
CORRESPONDEN				
Fax Number:	(561)24			
•		Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	iccessful.	
Phone: 561-922-3845				
Email: sgreenberg@crgplaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle				
Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle Address Line 2: Suite 3020				
Address Line 2: Suite 3020 Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RSW920080149US1 (401)		1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Greenberg				
Total Attachments: 6	}			

USPTO
-------

7/30/2008 7:24:30 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: CAREY, RODRIGUEZ, GREEN. J & PAUL, LLP COMPANY: 950 . . . . NSULA CORPORATE CI

source=7161-401U\_Assignment#page1.tif source=7161-401U\_Assignment#page2.tif source=7161-401U\_Assignment#page3.tif source=7161-401U\_Assignment#page4.tif source=7161-401U\_Assignment#page5.tif source=7161-401U\_Assignment#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we:

(1)	Corville O. Allen County of Wake	of Morrisville State of North Carolina
(2)	Albert A. Chung County of Wake	of Cary State of North Carolina
(3)	Binh C. Truong County of Wake	of Cary State of North Carolina
(4)	Kam K. Yee County of Wake	of Apex State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

## SPEED PODCASTING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1)	
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IBM Docket No.: RSW920080149US1 (401)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

(1)	Corville O. Allen County of Wake	of Morrisville State of North Carolina
(2)	Albert A. Chung County of Wake	of Cary State of North Carolina
(3)	Binh C. Truong County of Wake	of Cary State of North Carolina
(4)	Kam K. Yee County of Wake	of Apex State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

#### SPEED PODCASTING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1)	
(2)	
(3) 7/ <b>29/</b> 08	
(4)	······································

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and Invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and Sealed 8hr U. (1) 2008. Corville O. Allen (2)  $\omega_{i}^{(2)}$ 2008. on Albert A. Chung (3) on 2008. Binh C. Truong (4) on 2008. Kam K. Yee

Signed and Sealed



6

IBM Docket No.: RSW920080149US1 (401)

Signed and Sealed

(1) Corville O. Allen

(2) Albert A. Chung

(3) <u>Bih Jany</u> Binh C. Truong

Kam K. Yee

(4)

on \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

\_\_\_, 2008. on

2008. on

on \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

